
10,6 km  am  08.08.2025

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 257 Kesenheimer, Martin M3589 1 3 9 : 1 0 
2 176 Wiedemann, Simon M3092 1 3 9 : 3 3 
3 175 Mayer, Patrick M3091 2 3 9 : 3 4 
4 256 Rendle, Frank TV Memmingen M3092 3 3 9 : 3 8 
5 242 Fajerski, Markus SV Birkenhard M4085 1 4 0 : 3 3 
6 258 Geismayr, David Lazio rum M2598 1 4 1 : 2 2 
7 270 Tretschok, René Exquisa M2599 2 4 1 : 3 4 
8 223 Morjakow, Eugen M4085 2 4 2 : 0 5 
9 179 Esti, Bayram Türksport Kempten M4577 1 4 2 : 3 3 

10 244 Vollhardt, Jürgen Schöneschach M3586 2 4 3 : 3 2 
11 243 Jäger, Andreas M3093 4 4 3 : 5 1 
12 227 Merit, Jonatan M2002 1 4 4 : 1 4 
13 268 Wegner, Markus LG Zusam M5073 1 4 4 : 3 2 
14 274 Möhle, Christoph M4576 2 4 4 : 5 9 
15 264 Faßnacht, Johannes M2596 3 4 5 : 4 8 
16 234 Pflügl, Susanne TSV Bad Wörishofen W4578 1 4 5 : 5 1 
17 273 Müller, Andreas LG Welfen M5569 1 4 5 : 5 6 
18 238 Vogg, Stefan Sparkasse Schwaben-Bodensee M4577 3 4 8 : 0 9 
19 190 Braun, Liciane Speed Girl W3093 1 4 8 : 5 0 
20 239 Mailänder, Manuel M2004 2 4 9 : 2 7 
21 193 Rühl, Steffen M4580 4 4 9 : 4 0 
22 200 Kaiser, Beatrix TSV Niederraunau W2598 1 4 9 : 4 7 
23 201 Kaiser, Jan TSV 1863 Krumbach M3092 5 4 9 : 5 4 
24 195 Frick, Daniel Lazio rum M3091 6 5 0 : 1 3 
25 275 Hetzenegger, Guido NWF Haspelmoor M6557 1 5 0 : 2 1 
26 218 Wesseli, Gottfried TSV Mindelheim M3093 7 5 0 : 2 7 
27 233 Reinhard, Michael M3590 3 5 0 : 4 3 
28 198 Geh, Benedikt Sparkasse Schwaben-Bodensee M6062 1 5 1 : 2 2 
29 235 Gemes, Benjamin Sparkasse Schwaben-Bodensee M4081 3 5 1 : 2 9 
30 246 Schütz, Georg TSV Bad Wörishofen M3589 4 5 2 : 1 2 
31 228 Holzhey, Philipp M3092 8 5 3 : 3 1 
32 249 Schmid, Ludwig M4082 4 5 3 : 5 4 
33 232 Knoll, Walter M6063 2 5 3 : 5 9 
34 237 Hochberger, Simon M3589 5 5 4 : 1 6 
35 250 Prause, Günter M6064 3 5 4 : 1 7 
36 216 Unterreitmeier, Julian M1213 1 5 4 : 3 3 
37 254 Grimmeis, Anna W3093 2 5 4 : 3 6 
38 224 Fischer, Annika W2597 2 5 4 : 4 3 
39 217 Beyer, Simone W3589 1 5 5 : 0 5 
40 271 Laaballi, El Mostafa M6062 4 5 5 : 2 1 
41 194 Kramer, Maximilian Markt Kaufering M6560 2 5 5 : 4 3 
42 247 Folter, Alexander M3588 6 5 6 : 0 0 
43 208 Dönhuber, Andreas M4083 5 5 6 : 0 6 
44 178 Mayer, Verena W3590 2 5 6 : 2 8 
45 255 Gödrich, Marcus El Rapido M4577 5 5 6 : 3 4 
46 277 Miller, Daniel M5075 2 5 6 : 3 7 
47 206 Fauß, Christian M4085 6 5 6 : 4 8 
48 253 Gieseke, Victoria TV 1858 Kaufbeuren W2002 1 5 7 : 1 9 
49 215 Unterreitmeier, Ben M1410 1 5 7 : 5 3 
50 220 Stumpf, Markus M4085 7 5 8 : 2 1 
51 262 Tenlik, Bilal M4082 8 5 8 : 4 7 
52 199 Kartheininger, Lena Sparkasse Schwaben-Bodensee W3091 3 5 9 : 1 6 
53 225 Nachtwey, Rainer M4081 9 5 9 : 2 7 
54 261 Geiger, Susanne W4580 2 5 9 : 5 6 
55 263 Reiter, Heike LG Wehringen W4578 3 1 : 0 0 : 0 2 
56 272 Morgenroth, Annika WSV Isny W4580 4 1 : 0 0 : 1 6 
57 265 Leichtle, Georg LG Zusam M5074 3 1 : 0 0 : 4 5 
58 219 Koslowsky, Bich W3092 4 1 : 0 0 : 4 6 
59 204 Woloszyk, Domitian M3590 7 1 : 0 1 : 0 7 
60 229 Kranich, Angelo M6558 3 1 : 0 1 : 1 3 
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11. Stauseelauf Bad Wörishofen



10,6 km  am  08.08.2025

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

61 210 Müller, Günter LG Wehringen M5566 2 1 : 0 1 : 2 4 
62 266 Haisch, Andreas M5568 3 1 : 0 1 : 5 4 
63 269 Wellke, Hans-Peter Die rote Couch M6065 5 1 : 0 3 : 4 7 
64 192 Schneider, Veronika W3589 3 1 : 0 3 : 5 3 
65 183 Seelos, Sebastian M3589 8 1 : 0 3 : 5 6 
66 211 Springer, Thomas VfL Buchloe M4081 10 1 : 0 5 : 4 4 
67 221 Schäfer, Magdalena VfL Buchloe W1609 1 1 : 0 7 : 2 0 
68 236 Hochberger, Daniel M3587 9 1 : 0 8 : 2 3 
69 186 Busch, Lea W2500 3 1 : 1 0 : 1 7 
70 226 Böhm, Philipp El Rapido M3093 9 1 : 1 1 : 2 7 
71 207 Fauß, Alejandra W3590 4 1 : 1 2 : 2 7 
72 213 Schildbach, Leonie W2500 4 1 : 1 3 : 1 6 
73 196 Bernauer, Richard M5567 4 1 : 1 3 : 2 6 
74 180 Lahr, Toni M3093 10 1 : 1 5 : 1 9 
75 205 Rottach, Axel M2596 4 1 : 1 5 : 3 5 
76 276 Kleber, Matthias FC Buchloe M3092 11 1 : 1 7 : 4 1 
77 252 Klaunzler, Andrea W5567 1 1 : 1 8 : 5 9 
78 191 Venus, Ottmar MVM Luftwaffe M5071 4 1 : 1 9 : 2 2 

10,6 km  am  08.08.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 257 Kesenheimer, Martin M3589 1 3 9 : 1 0 
2 176 Wiedemann, Simon M3092 1 3 9 : 3 3 
3 175 Mayer, Patrick M3091 2 3 9 : 3 4 
4 256 Rendle, Frank TV Memmingen M3092 3 3 9 : 3 8 
5 242 Fajerski, Markus SV Birkenhard M4085 1 4 0 : 3 3 
6 258 Geismayr, David Lazio rum M2598 1 4 1 : 2 2 
7 270 Tretschok, René Exquisa M2599 2 4 1 : 3 4 
8 223 Morjakow, Eugen M4085 2 4 2 : 0 5 
9 179 Esti, Bayram Türksport Kempten M4577 1 4 2 : 3 3 

10 244 Vollhardt, Jürgen Schöneschach M3586 2 4 3 : 3 2 
11 243 Jäger, Andreas M3093 4 4 3 : 5 1 
12 227 Merit, Jonatan M2002 1 4 4 : 1 4 
13 268 Wegner, Markus LG Zusam M5073 1 4 4 : 3 2 
14 274 Möhle, Christoph M4576 2 4 4 : 5 9 
15 264 Faßnacht, Johannes M2596 3 4 5 : 4 8 
16 273 Müller, Andreas LG Welfen M5569 1 4 5 : 5 6 
17 238 Vogg, Stefan Sparkasse Schwaben-Bodensee M4577 3 4 8 : 0 9 
18 239 Mailänder, Manuel M2004 2 4 9 : 2 7 
19 193 Rühl, Steffen M4580 4 4 9 : 4 0 
20 201 Kaiser, Jan TSV 1863 Krumbach M3092 5 4 9 : 5 4 
21 195 Frick, Daniel Lazio rum M3091 6 5 0 : 1 3 
22 275 Hetzenegger, Guido NWF Haspelmoor M6557 1 5 0 : 2 1 
23 218 Wesseli, Gottfried TSV Mindelheim M3093 7 5 0 : 2 7 
24 233 Reinhard, Michael M3590 3 5 0 : 4 3 
25 198 Geh, Benedikt Sparkasse Schwaben-Bodensee M6062 1 5 1 : 2 2 
26 235 Gemes, Benjamin Sparkasse Schwaben-Bodensee M4081 3 5 1 : 2 9 
27 246 Schütz, Georg TSV Bad Wörishofen M3589 4 5 2 : 1 2 
28 228 Holzhey, Philipp M3092 8 5 3 : 3 1 
29 249 Schmid, Ludwig M4082 4 5 3 : 5 4 
30 232 Knoll, Walter M6063 2 5 3 : 5 9 
31 237 Hochberger, Simon M3589 5 5 4 : 1 6 
32 250 Prause, Günter M6064 3 5 4 : 1 7 
33 216 Unterreitmeier, Julian M1213 1 5 4 : 3 3 
34 271 Laaballi, El Mostafa M6062 4 5 5 : 2 1 
35 194 Kramer, Maximilian Markt Kaufering M6560 2 5 5 : 4 3 
36 247 Folter, Alexander M3588 6 5 6 : 0 0 
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10,6 km  am  08.08.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

37 208 Dönhuber, Andreas M4083 5 5 6 : 0 6 
38 255 Gödrich, Marcus El Rapido M4577 5 5 6 : 3 4 
39 277 Miller, Daniel M5075 2 5 6 : 3 7 
40 206 Fauß, Christian M4085 6 5 6 : 4 8 
41 215 Unterreitmeier, Ben M1410 1 5 7 : 5 3 
42 220 Stumpf, Markus M4085 7 5 8 : 2 1 
43 262 Tenlik, Bilal M4082 8 5 8 : 4 7 
44 225 Nachtwey, Rainer M4081 9 5 9 : 2 7 
45 265 Leichtle, Georg LG Zusam M5074 3 1 : 0 0 : 4 5 
46 204 Woloszyk, Domitian M3590 7 1 : 0 1 : 0 7 
47 229 Kranich, Angelo M6558 3 1 : 0 1 : 1 3 
48 210 Müller, Günter LG Wehringen M5566 2 1 : 0 1 : 2 4 
49 266 Haisch, Andreas M5568 3 1 : 0 1 : 5 4 
50 269 Wellke, Hans-Peter Die rote Couch M6065 5 1 : 0 3 : 4 7 
51 183 Seelos, Sebastian M3589 8 1 : 0 3 : 5 6 
52 211 Springer, Thomas VfL Buchloe M4081 10 1 : 0 5 : 4 4 
53 236 Hochberger, Daniel M3587 9 1 : 0 8 : 2 3 
54 226 Böhm, Philipp El Rapido M3093 9 1 : 1 1 : 2 7 
55 196 Bernauer, Richard M5567 4 1 : 1 3 : 2 6 
56 180 Lahr, Toni M3093 10 1 : 1 5 : 1 9 
57 205 Rottach, Axel M2596 4 1 : 1 5 : 3 5 
58 276 Kleber, Matthias FC Buchloe M3092 11 1 : 1 7 : 4 1 
59 191 Venus, Ottmar MVM Luftwaffe M5071 4 1 : 1 9 : 2 2 

10,6 km  am  08.08.2025

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 234 Pflügl, Susanne TSV Bad Wörishofen W4578 1 4 5 : 5 1 
2 190 Braun, Liciane Speed Girl W3093 1 4 8 : 5 0 
3 200 Kaiser, Beatrix TSV Niederraunau W2598 1 4 9 : 4 7 
4 254 Grimmeis, Anna W3093 2 5 4 : 3 6 
5 224 Fischer, Annika W2597 2 5 4 : 4 3 
6 217 Beyer, Simone W3589 1 5 5 : 0 5 
7 178 Mayer, Verena W3590 2 5 6 : 2 8 
8 253 Gieseke, Victoria TV 1858 Kaufbeuren W2002 1 5 7 : 1 9 
9 199 Kartheininger, Lena Sparkasse Schwaben-Bodensee W3091 3 5 9 : 1 6 

10 261 Geiger, Susanne W4580 2 5 9 : 5 6 
11 263 Reiter, Heike LG Wehringen W4578 3 1 : 0 0 : 0 2 
12 272 Morgenroth, Annika WSV Isny W4580 4 1 : 0 0 : 1 6 
13 219 Koslowsky, Bich W3092 4 1 : 0 0 : 4 6 
14 192 Schneider, Veronika W3589 3 1 : 0 3 : 5 3 
15 221 Schäfer, Magdalena VfL Buchloe W1609 1 1 : 0 7 : 2 0 
16 186 Busch, Lea W2500 3 1 : 1 0 : 1 7 
17 207 Fauß, Alejandra W3590 4 1 : 1 2 : 2 7 
18 213 Schildbach, Leonie W2500 4 1 : 1 3 : 1 6 
19 252 Klaunzler, Andrea W5567 1 1 : 1 8 : 5 9 
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11. Stauseelauf Bad Wörishofen


